- .DRIDL PUBLIC BERVICE CQI‘IOI

VOTE SHEET
DATE: ___ August 29, 1995

RE: DOCKET NO. 950856-TA - Cancellation by Florida Public Bervice
Commission of Alternative Access Vendor Certificate No. 3110 issued to
Alternative Communications Network, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.480,
F.A.C., Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated.

Issue 1: Recommendation that the Commission cancel Alternative
Communications Network, Inc.'s Alternative Access Vendor Certificate No.
3110, if it fails to pay a $250 fine and provide staff the correct mailing
address, liaison information and other information required by Rule 25-
24.745,(2) (a) and (b), F.A.C.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASBIGNED: Full Commission
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Issue 2: Recommendation that, if no person whose substantial interests are
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the order,
the order should become final, and the provider should have 30 days from the
date the order becomes final to pay a $250 fine and provide staff with the
information required by Rule 25-24.745(2) (a) and (b), F.A.C., or its
certificate will be cancelled without further Commission action. Upon
payment of the fine or cancellation of the certificate, this docket should
be closed without further Commission actionm.

APPROVED






